

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22743 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22588  
OF 2023

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health Care ....PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

Smart Laboratories Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 22739 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22588  
OF 2023

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health Care ....PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

Smart Laboratories Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Kadam with Mandakini Bangale and Rima Bangale  
i/b Bangale & Associate for Defendant No. 1&2

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b Rashmi for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mrs. Naina Poojary Section Officer CR Present.

(S.O. 11/10/2023)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**