

jsn

Digitally signed  
by JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date:  
2024.07.15  
18:26:36  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22743 OF 2023

IN

COM IPR SUIT (L) NO.22588 OF 2023

IN

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.22739 OF 2023

Procter and Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Ltd. & Anr. ...Applicants /  
Plaintiffs

*Versus*

Smart Laboratories Private Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendant

Hiren Kamod, Karan Khiani and Aditya Mahadevia i/b. Rashmi Singh  
and Karan Khiani for the Plaintiff.

Rima Bangale i/b. Bangale and Associates for the Defendant Nos.1  
and 2.

Saurav Katkar for Defendant No.3.

Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Asstt. To Court Receiver is present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.  
DATE : 11TH JULY, 2024.

ORDER :

1. The pleadings have been completed in the Interim  
Application.

2. Accordingly, place the Interim Application for hearing on  
30th July, 2024.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]