

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22743 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22588
OF 2023

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health CarePETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Smart Laboratories Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 22739 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22588
OF 2023

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health CarePETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Smart Laboratories Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Lopes a/w Mr. Karan Khiani i/b Rashmi Singh for
the Plaintiff.

Adv. Mandakini Bangale and Associates for Defendant No. 1 &
2.

Mr. Saurav N. Katkar for Defendant No. 3 to 7.

Ms. Charushila Vaidya 2nd Asstt. to court receiver present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 21st January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/04/2025 (at 3.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)