

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1614 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 131 OF 2025

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health Care
Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Smart Laboratories Private Limited

...Defendant

*Mr. Karan Khiani, Mr. Rohan Lopes i/b Ms. Rashmi Singh and Mr. Karan Khiani
for Plaintiffs.*

*Mr. Rohan Kadam, Rima Bangali i/b Bangali and Associates for Defendant Nos.
1 and 2.*

Mr. Saurav N. Katkar, Mr. Amar Parsekar for Defendant Nos. 3 to 7.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th August, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff submits that proposed label of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are under consideration of Plaintiff. Let appropriate decision be taken before the next date in so far as Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are concerned.
2. List on **25th August, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]