

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1614 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 131 OF 2025

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health Care Limited And Anr. ...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Smart Laboratories Private Limited And Ors. ...Defendants

*Mr. Karan Khiani a/w Mr. Rohan Lopes i/b Ms. Rashmi Singh, for the
Plaintiffs.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that they have received a revised label from Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, which is under consideration.
2. At his request, stand over to **24th June, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]